The Ethnicity
Reader

Nationalism, Multiculturalism
and Migration

Second Editiotpﬁ -,

. ) 4 . - - -, M

\ § el { ’
Vo S.

P !
- ““"‘44\,1,5\’;’7:;7'“, : R
n Zusa

Edited by

Montserrat Guibernau
and John Rex

MMENarveit nie gop =~
i R 0 B

polity



Contents

Acknowledgements

Introduction

Part | Ethnicity and Nationalism

The Concept of Ethnicity

What is an ethnic group? Max Weber

Structure and persistence of ethnie, Anthony D. Smith
Ethnicity without groups, Rogers Brubaker

Ethnicity, race and nation, Thomas Hylland Eriksen

Ethnicity and Nationalism

The nation and the origins of national consciousness,
Benedict Anderson
Nationalism as a product of industrial society, Ernest Gellner
An anti-nationalist account of nationalism since 1989,
Eric Hobsbawm

Ethnicity and Violence

Causes and implications of ethnic conflict, Michael E. Brown
State collapse and the rise of identity politics in Irag, Toby Dodge
Ethnicity and the emergence of Somaliland, Mark Bradbury

Ethnicity and Self-Determination

Catalonia: nationalism and intellectuals in nations without states,
Montserrat Guibernau
Scotland: the importance of raising your own revenues,

Russell Mellett

vil

13

17
27
33
46

54

56
64

79

90

92
110
125

135

138

154



vi

Contents

Quebec and Canada: understanding the federal principle,
Alain-G. Gagnon and Raffaele Iacovino

Galicia: economic backwardness and nationalist revival,
Ramén Miiz

First Nations in the USA, Franke Wilmer

The Kurds in Iraq and Iran, M. R. Izady

Part Il Multiculturalism, Migration and Racism

5 Multicultural and Plural Societies

The concept of a multicultural society, John Rex

Plural societies, Leo Kuper

What is multiculturalism?, Bhikhu Parekh

Multiculturalism, liberal citizenship and national identity:
on British Muslims, Tariq Modood

Citizenship, Assimilation and Multiculturalism

Ethnicity and liberalism in the USA, Will Kymlicka
The ‘hispanic’ challenge to American identity,
Samuel Huntington
Rethinking assimilation theory, Richard Alba and Victor Nee
Multiculturalism in welfare states: the case of Germany,
Frank-Olaf Radtke

‘Culturalism’ and ‘nationalism’ in modern China, Ma Rong

Migration in the Global Age

Causes of migration, Douglas S. Massey et al.
Diasporas, James Clifford
Transnational migrant brokerage in China, Li Minghuan

Racism and Xenophobia

Racism in Europe: unity and diversity, Michel Wieviorka

The liberal retreat from race since the Civil Rights Act,
Stephen Steinberg

‘Class racism’, Etienne Balibar

Index

167

174
184
198

211

213

217
230
238

243

251
255

272
282

291
299
308

310
321
328

343
345

355
369

381



