The Ethnicity Reader

Nationalism, Multiculturalism and Migration

Second Edition Sondersammalgabiet Volks- & Välkarkunda in Zusammenarbeit mit der DTG



Edited by Montserrat Guibernau and John Rex

polity

Contents

Ac	knowledgements	vii
In	troduction	I
Part I Ethnicity and Nationalism		11
ł	The Concept of Ethnicity	13
	What is an ethnic group? Max Weber Structure and persistence of <i>ethnie</i> , Anthony D. Smith Ethnicity without groups, Rogers Brubaker Ethnicity, race and nation, Thomas Hylland Eriksen	17 27 33 46
2	Ethnicity and Nationalism	54
	The nation and the origins of national consciousness, Benedict Anderson Nationalism as a product of industrial society, Ernest Gellner An anti-nationalist account of nationalism since 1989, Eric Hobsbawm	56 64 79
3	Ethnicity and Violence	90
	Causes and implications of ethnic conflict, Michael E. Brown State collapse and the rise of identity politics in Iraq, Toby Dodge Ethnicity and the emergence of Somaliland, Mark Bradbury	92 110 125
4	Ethnicity and Self-Determination	135
	Catalonia: nationalism and intellectuals in nations without states, Montserrat Guibernau Scotland: the importance of raising your own revenues, Russell Mellett	138 154

	Quebec and Canada: understanding the federal principle,	
	Alain-G. Gagnon and Raffaele Iacovino	167
	Galicia: economic backwardness and nationalist revival,	
	Ramón Máiz	174
	First Nations in the USA, Franke Wilmer	184
	The Kurds in Iraq and Iran, M. R. Izady	198
Pa	rt II Multiculturalism, Migration and Racism	211
5	Multicultural and Plural Societies	213
	The concept of a multicultural society, John Rex	217
	Plural societies, Leo Kuper	230
	What is multiculturalism?, Bhikhu Parekh	238
	Multiculturalism, liberal citizenship and national identity:	
	on British Muslims, Tariq Modood	243
6	Citizenship, Assimilation and Multiculturalism	251
	Ethnicity and liberalism in the USA, Will Kymlicka	255
	The 'hispanic' challenge to American identity,	
	Samuel Huntington	272
	Rethinking assimilation theory, Richard Alba and Victor Nee Multiculturalism in welfare states: the case of Germany,	282
	Frank-Olaf Radtke	291
	'Culturalism' and 'nationalism' in modern China, Ma Rong	299
7	Migration in the Global Age	308
	Causes of migration, Douglas S. Massey et al.	310
	Diasporas, James Clifford	321
	Transnational migrant brokerage in China, Li Minghuan	328
8	Racism and Xenophobia	343
	Racism in Europe: unity and diversity, Michel Wieviorka	345
	The liberal retreat from race since the Civil Rights Act,	
	Stephen Steinberg	355
	'Class racism', Étienne Balibar	369
		•
In	Index	